PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4037355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STUART SCHAAF	09/24/2009
MIKE BUJOLD	09/28/2009
JOE KLIEWER	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORBITAL TRACTION, LTD.
Street Address:	8760 WESTPARK DRIVE
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15256175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-785-7530

Email: mconwell@prol-ip.com

Correspondent Name: PROL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 162781

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1414-P001-US-1C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. KENNETH PROL
SIGNATURE:	/h. kenneth prol/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=1414-P001-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=1414-P001-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=1414-P001-US_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** 503990698

REEL: 039625 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the I, an ASSIGNOR named below,	ne receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
	haaf of Houston, TX jold of Royal Oak, MI ewer of Houston, TX
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
	tion, Ltd., a Texas Corporation, having a principal place of 760 Westpark Drive, Houston, TX 77063
its successors, assigns and legal represe world, including all rights to claim prio	entatives, my entire right, title and interest throughout the ority, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in:
 U.S. Patent Application exe ☑ U.S. Provisional Application ☐ U.S. Application No.: ☐ International Application No. 	ceuted on or about the date of this Assignment, ceuted on, or n: 61/146,603, filed on January 22, 2009, filed on o.: PCT/, filed on ENT SYSTEMS INCLUDING A CONTINUOUSLY nd naming as
INVENTOR(S): Stuart Schaaf, N	Mike Bujold, and Joe Kliewer
and foreign applications (including intersaid invention(s), including divisions, of and extensions thereof, and in and to an	right, title and interest in and to any and all United States ernational, regional and foreign national applications) for continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes my and all patents of every country or region that may be invention(s), including any reissues and reexaminations
application number and filing date be i	nserted here, if not already shown above,) when they become known.
I authorize ASSIGNEE to apply for pa claim all rights of priority without furth	tents of foreign countries for said invention(s), and to her authorization from me.
foreign applications (including internat	seful in connection with any and all United States and tional, regional, and foreign national applications), and aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at

- Page 1 of 3 -

Attorney Docket No.: 1414-P001

their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention(s) in all countries.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention(s) to ASS/GNEE, its successors or assigns.

Executed on 7/27

Shiart Sch

-----Notary Use Below -----

this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the

State of Texas County of Harris

On <u>Hopkenbee 2009</u>, Stuart Schaaf, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed

entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument.

ANN LOUISE NIELSEN
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
May 29, 2013

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Executed on 9-28, 200 9 by Muke Bujold Mike Bujold
Notary Use Below
State of Michigan County of Oak (22) On 28 12 September 2014, Mike Bujold, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
PHILLIP ROSIEK Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires Apr. 19, 2013 Acting in the County of Oct Oa. Signature of Notary
Executed on 9-24, 200 9 by fire Measures Joe Kliewei
Notary Use Below
State of Texas County of Hassis
On John Solumber 2009, Joe Kliewer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument, personally appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he/she executed this instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature, he/she or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed the instrument
ANN LOUISE NIELSEN Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires May 29, 2013 WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 3 of 3

Signature of Notary

Attorney Docket No : 1414-P001